Mountainview Residence by the Glen

The only family owned & operated retirement home in Halton Hills.

You’ve worked hard to enjoy retirement, now it’s our pleasure to make this the best time of your life

The IFP - Halton Hills | Thursday, May 12,2022 | 10

in a family, friendly atmosphere. Our residents enjoy social meals (variety of food choices), along
with discrete personal care services to support daily well being.

Onssite activities to foster social, emotional, physical and mental wellbeing.
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Mountainview Residents See our new suite plans
receive the vaccine booster online as we grow to
dose and are enjoying meet the needs of our
ongoing activities residents and community!
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RUILL-SIER CE RETIREMENT HOME
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Located on the cusp of the Hamlet of Glen Williams // O

222 Mountainview Road North, Georgetown ORC A
905-877-1800

www.mountainviewresidence.com
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Quantities are limited. While supplies last.

$29.99 $219.99

48-In. Square Point Long-Handle Shovel 18 Volt Compact LXT 2-Tool Combo Kit
Lacquered and tumble head. Includes 1/2” Cordless Drill/Driver, 1/4” Cordless
Forward turn step and crimped collar. Impact Driver, (2) 18V Li-lon batteries, charger,
Yellow fiberglass handle and a plastic carrying case.

it {0 Ml i 8182917 Was $269.99
7345218 Was $4.99

27-Gal. Industrial

Tote Box
Rugged construction and robus -

latches secure lid to base. LED Work Light

Recessed lids allow Shatter-resistant polycarbonate lens.

totes to be stacked. Compact design for use in tight spaces.
Black color. Scissor base with 360 degree motion.
| 4386835 Was$44.99 1000 lumens.

9462987 Was $29.99

B NEWS

CATHOLIC BOARD
APPROVES 2022-23
CALENDAR

ROLAND CILLIERS
rcilliers@metroland.com

Curious when your kids will have the
day off next school year?

The Halton Catholic District School
Board (HCDSB) received final approval
from the Ministry of Education for its 2022-
2023 school year calendar.

Thursday, September 1, 2022

Mandatory ProvincialPA Day

Friday, September 2, 2022

HCDSB Designated Holiday

Monday, September 5, 2022

Labour Day

Tuesday, September 6, 2022

First Day of Instruction (Grades 1-12)

Friday, October 7, 2022

PA Day (Elementary & Secondary)

Monday, October 10, 2022

Thanksgiving Day

Friday, November 25, 2022

PA Day(Elementary & Secondary)

Friday, December 23, 2022

HCDSB Designated Holiday

December 26, 2022 - January 6, 2023

(Inclusive)

Christmas Break
Thursday, January 26, 2023 -

Wednesday, February 1, 2023

Secondary Exam Period (5 days)
Friday, January 27, 2023

PA Day (Elementary)

Friday, February 3, 2023

PA Day(Secondary)

Friday, February 17, 2023

PA Day(Elementary & Secondary)
Monday, February 20, 2023

Family Day

Monday, March 13, 2023 - Friday,

March 17, 2023

March Break

Friday, April 7, 2023

Good Friday

Monday, April 10, 2023

Easter Monday

Monday, April 24, 2023

PA Day (Elementary & Secondary)
Monday, May 22, 2023

Victoria Day

Monday, June 5, 2023

PA Day(Elementary)

Thursday, June 22, 2023 - Wednes-

day, June 28, 2023

Secondary Exam Period (5 days)
Thursday, June 29, 2023

Last Day of Instruction(Secondary)
Friday, June 30, 2023

Last Day of Instruction(Elementary)
Friday, June 30, 2023

PA Day(Secondary)

1 iim"mﬁE M cilstle 264 Main St. North Acton, Ontario L7J TW9
S A Ph: 519-853-1970 Fax: 519-853-2542

Your trusted hunldmghsuppypartner' Mon-Fri 8am - 5pm, Saturday 8am - 4pm, Closed Sunday

theifp.ca

@ LeaseBusters.com

Getting rid of your car
lease has never been easier.

BUST YOUR LEASE
NOW!




